CH \$65.00 32938

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM356288

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Alacrity Renovation Services, LLC | | 03/09/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | LF, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | P.O. Box 39 | |
| City: | Mount Mourne | |
| State/Country: | NORTH CAROLINA | |
| Postal Code: | 28123 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3293826 | ALACNET |
| Registration Number: | 4323818 | CONTRACTORS@ONCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7047570713

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704 758 4927

Email: Trademarks@lowes.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Goode

Address Line 1: 1000 Lowe's Boulevard

Address Line 4: Mooresville, NORTH CAROLINA 28117

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALACRITY |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott Goode |
| SIGNATURE: | /swgoode/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/25/2015 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignmentimage2015-09-25-112452#page1.tif source=Assignmentimage2015-09-25-112452#page2.tif source=Assignmentimage2015-09-25-112452#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0387

900338787

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALACRITY RENOVATION SERVICES, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 360 E. 10th Avenue, Suite 320, Eugene, Oregon 97401 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the exclusive owner of certain rights, title and interest with respect to the trademarks listed in the attached <u>Appendix A</u> (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, LF, LLC, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1000 Lowe's Blvd., Mooresville, North Carolina 28117 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR the rights in and to such Marks and the associated goodwill therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby transfers and assigns unto ASSIGNEE all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, including without limitation any registered or unregistered trademark, copyright, and other intellectual property rights, including any and all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by said Marks and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer and assignment not been made. ASSIGNOR also agrees to execute any further documents necessary to transfer ownership of the Marks to ASSIGNEE.

[Signatures on Following Page]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0388

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR intending to be legally bound, has caused this

APPENDIX A

United States Trademark Registration No. 3,293,826 for ALACNET

United States Trademark Registration No. 4,323,818 for CONTRACTORS@ONCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005630 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 09/25/2015